

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Lascar Electronics Limited

Manufacturer's Address: Module House, Whiteparish Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ United Kingdom

Declares that the Product:

SGD 24-M, SGD 24-M420, SGD 24-M-IP, SGD 24-M-IP420, SGD 28-M, SGD 28-M420, SGD 35-M & SGD 35-M420

Conforms to the following standards: EN 61326-1 (2013) (Radiated Emissions) (Electrostatic Discharge) (Radiated Immunity)

EN 55011:2009 + A1:2010 EN 61000-4-2:2009 EN 61000-4-3:2006 + A2:2010

By conformance with the standards referenced, this product follows the provisions of the Directives listed below:

2014/30/EU (EMC) (RoHS) 2011/65/EU

Country of Origin: China

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Lascar Electronics Limited.

Richard Cameron

Director

4th June 2021 Issue 6

Lascar Electronics Limited, Module House, Whiteparish, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ UK Tel: +44 (0)1794 884 567 E-mail: technical@lascar.co.uk Website: www.lascarelectronics.com